
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1157
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
EXPANSION OF NEW AND OLD DELHI RAILWAY STATIONS
VIJAY GOEL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme under consideration of the Government for expansion of New Delhi and Old Delhi Railway Stations;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any scheme under consideration of the Government to shift the said Railway Stations` to outer areas of Delhi; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a)&(b): It is proposed to build a modem terminal at New Delhi Railway Station befitting the capital of a great Nation. There is no proposal for any expansion of Old Delhi Station at present.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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